





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0105-0209      **Counties:** Middlesex  
**Letting Date:** December 13, 2023      **District(s):** Norwich  
**Call Order:** 003      **Project(s):** 0154(024)  
**Contract Time:** 156 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 01386 ROUTE 154 OVER BACK RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 1,127.000	51.00000	57,477.00	45.00000	50,715.00	15.00000	16,905.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202529 83.000	4.00000	332.00	10.00000	830.00	10.00000	830.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0040	0203202 623.000	49.00000	30,527.00	60.00000	37,380.00	45.00000	28,035.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.						
0050	0204001 237.000	625.00000	148,125.00	1,450.00000	343,650.00	600.00000	142,200.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING l.f.						
0060	0204139 237.000	735.00000	174,195.00	100.00000	23,700.00	600.00000	142,200.00
	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE l.f.						
0070	0207000 131.000	73.00000	9,563.00	52.00000	6,812.00	20.00000	2,620.00
	BORROW c.y.						
0080	0209001 2,180.000	5.00000	10,900.00	4.00000	8,720.00	6.00000	13,080.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0090	0210306 248.000	67.00000	16,616.00	90.00000	22,320.00	10.00000	2,480.00
	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0100	0210821 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0110	0212000 767.000	61.00000	46,787.00	90.00000	69,030.00	65.00000	49,855.00
	SUBBASE c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0120	0213100 GRANULAR FILL c.y.	103.000	70.00000 7,210.00	110.00000 11,330.00	100.00000 10,300.00		
0130	0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.	50.000	85.00000 4,250.00	150.00000 7,500.00	200.00000 10,000.00		
0140	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	1,165.000	14.00000 16,310.00	15.00000 17,475.00	5.00000 5,825.00		
0150	0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton	129.000	116.00000 14,964.00	93.00000 11,997.00	75.00000 9,675.00		
0160	0406170 HMA S1 ton	426.000	155.00000 66,030.00	159.00000 67,734.00	195.00000 83,070.00		
0170	0406172 HMA S0.375 ton	501.000	146.00000 73,146.00	163.00000 81,663.00	195.00000 97,695.00		
0180	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	291.000	10.00000 2,910.00	13.00000 3,783.00	10.00000 2,910.00		
0190	0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton	265.000	21.00000 5,565.00	16.00000 4,240.00	22.00000 5,830.00		
0200	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1,000.000	1.00000 1,000.00	1.00000 1,000.00	1.00000 1,000.00		
0210	0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE LS	(1.000)	60,000.00000 60,000.00	240,000.00000 240,000.00	119,000.00000 119,000.00		
0220	0514204 PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (3'-0" X 1'-9") ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	531.000	345.00000 183,195.00	356.00000 189,036.00	500.00000 265,500.00		
0230	0514228 PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 1'-9") ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	118.000	395.00000 46,610.00	356.00000 42,008.00	600.00000 70,800.00		
0240	0521001 ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS c.i.	3,168.000	1.00000 3,168.00	1.20000 3,801.60	2.00000 6,336.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0250	0601064 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE c.y.	7.000	4,000.00000 28,000.00	2,600.00000 18,200.00	3,000.00000 21,000.00		
0260	0601107 HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	16.000	2,100.00000 33,600.00	2,000.00000 32,000.00	1,000.00000 16,000.00		
0270	0601118 BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE c.y.	76.000	940.00000 71,440.00	1,350.00000 102,600.00	1,000.00000 76,000.00		
0280	0601121 PARAPET CONCRETE l.f.	158.000	620.00000 97,960.00	420.00000 66,360.00	575.00000 90,850.00		
0300	0601733.60 CLASS PCC03360 ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	20.000	400.00000 8,000.00	500.00000 10,000.00	250.00000 5,000.00		
0310	0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.	13,800.000	2.87000 39,606.00	3.60000 49,680.00	2.50000 34,500.00		
0320	0603233 GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	13,000.00000 13,000.00	7,500.00000 7,500.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00		
0330	0603900 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	139,476.01000 139,476.01	120,000.00000 120,000.00	75,000.00000 75,000.00		
0340	0702075 POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILES ea.	20.000	275.00000 5,500.00	320.00000 6,400.00	500.00000 10,000.00		
0350	0702502 DRIVING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES l.f.	1,700.000	28.00000 47,600.00	30.00000 51,000.00	100.00000 170,000.00		
0360	0702503 FURNISHING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES l.f.	1,700.000	42.00000 71,400.00	30.00000 51,000.00	50.00000 85,000.00		
0370	0702563 TEST PILE (CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 90' LONG) ea.	2.000	6,000.00000 12,000.00	40,000.00000 80,000.00	50,000.00000 100,000.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0380	0702797 DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST 2.000 ea.	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0390	0703008 HEAVY RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions ** 173.000 c.y.	130.00000	22,490.00	165.00000	28,545.00	225.00000	38,925.00
0400	0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP 38.000 c.y.	111.00000	4,218.00	191.00000	7,258.00	125.00000	4,750.00
0410	0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions ** 203.000 s.y.	102.00000	20,706.00	105.00000	21,315.00	125.00000	25,375.00
0420	0708001 DAMPPROOFING 90.000 s.y.	25.00000	2,250.00	25.00000	2,250.00	12.00000	1,080.00
0430	0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM 278.000 s.f.	70.00000	19,460.00	60.00000	16,680.00	25.00000	6,950.00
0440	0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) 341.000 s.y.	6.00000	2,046.00	5.00000	1,705.00	2.00000	682.00
0450	0819002 PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions ** 162.000 s.y.	9.00000	1,458.00	25.00000	4,050.00	15.00000	2,430.00
0460	0822100.01 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER 660.000 l.f.	55.00000	36,300.00	35.00000	23,100.00	25.00000	16,500.00
0470	0822100.02 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED) 80.000 l.f.	100.00000	8,000.00	35.00000	2,800.00	40.00000	3,200.00
0480	0822100.03 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (BOLTED) 80.000 l.f.	100.00000	8,000.00	35.00000	2,800.00	40.00000	3,200.00
0490	0822101.01 RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER 480.000 l.f.	7.00000	3,360.00	10.00000	4,800.00	5.00000	2,400.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0500	0910031	4.000	4,800.00000	19,200.00	4,800.00000	19,200.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0510	0910172	108.000	43.00000	4,644.00	43.00000	4,644.00	100.00000	10,800.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	l.f.						
0520	0910300	700.000	27.00000	18,900.00	27.00000	18,900.00	35.00000	24,500.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0530	0910301	63.000	43.00000	2,709.00	43.00000	2,709.00	50.00000	3,150.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0540	0910400	125.000	15.00000	1,875.00	15.00000	1,875.00	15.00000	1,875.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.						
0550	0910401	125.000	30.00000	3,750.00	30.00000	3,750.00	32.00000	4,000.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.						
0560	0911923	1.000	1,955.00000	1,955.00	1,955.00000	1,955.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0570	0912502	64.000	25.00000	1,600.00	25.00000	1,600.00	5.00000	320.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE)	l.f.						
0580	0912503	1,047.000	3.00000	3,141.00	3.00000	3,141.00	5.00000	5,235.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0590	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0600	0939001	28.000	275.00000	7,700.00	50.00000	1,400.00	100.00000	2,800.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0610	0943001	153.000	35.00000	5,355.00	1.00000	153.00	2.00000	306.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0620	0944000	971.000	16.00000	15,536.00	16.00000	15,536.00	10.00000	9,710.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0630	0949303	30.000	55.00000	1,650.00	55.00000	1,650.00	15.00000	450.00
	ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0640	0949348	3.000	55.00000	165.00	55.00000	165.00	50.00000	150.00
	MYRICA PENSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 15"- 18" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0650	0949586	120.000	4.90000	588.00	5.00000	600.00	7.00000	840.00
	SOLIDAGO SEMPERVIRENS, SEASIDE GOLDENROD, 2" PLUG	ea.						
0660	0949875	(1.000)	8,020.00000	8,020.00	8,020.00000	8,020.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	WETLAND PLANTINGS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670	0950019	265.000	10.50000	2,782.50	10.50000	2,782.50	6.00000	1,590.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0680	0950202	1,424.000	1.41000	2,007.84	1.50000	2,136.00	4.00000	5,696.00
	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0690	0952051	2,200.000	5.60000	12,320.00	6.00000	13,200.00	5.00000	11,000.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0700	0969062	9.000	5,100.00000	45,900.00	4,500.00000	40,500.00	5,000.00000	45,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0710	0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0720	0970007	96.000	65.00000	6,240.00	72.00000	6,912.00	62.00000	5,952.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0730	0971001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0740	0974001	38.000	650.00000	24,700.00	900.00000	34,200.00	300.00000	11,400.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0750	0975004 (1.000)	260,000.00000	260,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	305,000.00000	305,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0760	0976002 650.000	1.00000	650.00	1.00000	650.00	1.00000	650.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day						
0770	0977001 20.000	20.00000	400.00	40.00000	800.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0780	0978002 20.000	80.00000	1,600.00	90.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
0790	0979003 10.000	205.00000	2,050.00	150.00000	1,500.00	125.00000	1,250.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.						
0800	0980020 (1.000)	17,000.00000	17,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS						
0810	1131002 246.000	42.00000	10,332.00	60.00000	14,760.00	35.00000	8,610.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day						
0820	1205207 16.000	21.00000	336.00	30.00000	480.00	35.00000	560.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR ea.						
0830	1206023 (1.000)	150.00000	150.00	250.00000	250.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0840	1208931 24.000	85.00000	2,040.00	100.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	2,400.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
0850	1209114 1,200.000	0.55000	660.00	1.00000	1,200.00	55.00000	66,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.						
0860	1209124 1,200.000	0.55000	660.00	1.00000	1,200.00	55.00000	66,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0870	1209131	24.000	2.60000	62.40	3.00000	72.00	3.00000	72.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0880	1210101	1,200.000	0.88000	1,056.00	1.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0890	1210102	1,200.000	0.88000	1,056.00	1.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0900	1210105	24.000	7.25000	174.00	8.00000	192.00	8.00000	192.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0910	1220027	350.000	23.00000	8,050.00	40.00000	14,000.00	50.00000	17,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0920	1300007	50.000	68.00000	3,400.00	33.00000	1,650.00	35.00000	1,750.00
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0930	1300061	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	WATER MAIN SUPPORT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0940	1301017	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TEMPORARY WATER MAIN CROSSING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0950	1301084	180.000	101.00000	18,180.00	180.00000	32,400.00	150.00000	27,000.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0960	1301516	4.000	2,150.00000	8,600.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	12" 45 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0970	1301654	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE INSTALLED ON BRIDGE(WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0980	1301900	2.000	6,100.00000	12,200.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0990	1302051	2.000	340.00000	680.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1000	1304065	(1.000)	13,300.00000	13,300.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	13,600.00000	13,600.00
	REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1010	1304123	50.000	109.00000	5,450.00	80.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	3,750.00
	COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1020	1309301	(1.000)	4,775.00000	4,775.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1030	1802210.04	1.000	450.00000	450.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1040	1802210.07	3.000	450.00000	1,350.00	500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1050	1802210.14	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1060	1802210.21	2.000	450.00000	900.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1070	1802211.04	1.000	125.00000	125.00	250.00000	250.00	250.00000	250.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1080	1802211.07	3.000	125.00000	375.00	250.00000	750.00	250.00000	750.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1090	1802211.14	4.000	125.00000	500.00	250.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	1,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1100	1802211.21	2.000	125.00000	250.00	250.00000	500.00	250.00000	500.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)								
		ea.						
2000	0514719	43.000	3,100.00000	133,300.00	5,500.00000	236,500.00	3,500.00000	150,500.00
PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT								
** See Special Provisions **								
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,720,899.75		\$2,970,250.10		\$3,328,496.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,720,899.75</b>		<b>\$2,970,250.10</b>		<b>\$3,328,496.00</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		LS						
0020	0202000	1,127.000	30.00000	33,810.00	70.00000	78,890.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION								
		c.y.						
0030	0202529	83.000	4.00000	332.00	10.00000	830.00		
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
		l.f.						
0040	0203202	623.000	40.00000	24,920.00	80.00000	49,840.00		
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)								
		c.y.						
0050	0204001	237.000	325.00000	77,025.00	2,700.00000	639,900.00		
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING								
		l.f.						
0060	0204139	237.000	1,300.00000	308,100.00	150.00000	35,550.00		
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE								
		l.f.						
0070	0207000	131.000	38.00000	4,978.00	100.00000	13,100.00		
BORROW								
		c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0080	0209001	2,180.000	5.00000	10,900.00	10.00000	21,800.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0090	0210306	248.000	50.00000	12,400.00	80.00000	19,840.00	
	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS **	l.f.					
	See Special Provisions **						
0100	0210821	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See	est.					
	Special Provisions **						
0110	0212000	767.000	50.00000	38,350.00	100.00000	76,700.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0120	0213100	103.000	50.00000	5,150.00	100.00000	10,300.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0130	0216000	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00	
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0140	0219001	1,165.000	8.00000	9,320.00	10.00000	11,650.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0150	0305000	129.000	50.00000	6,450.00	80.00000	10,320.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0160	0406170	426.000	190.00000	80,940.00	250.00000	106,500.00	
	HMA S1	ton					
0170	0406172	501.000	180.00000	90,180.00	260.00000	130,260.00	
	HMA S0.375	ton					
0180	0406236	291.000	22.00000	6,402.00	15.00000	4,365.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0190	0406600	265.000	25.00000	6,625.00	20.00000	5,300.00	
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton					
0200	0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST	est.					
	(ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special						
	Provisions **						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0210	0503001 (1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE LS						
0220	0514204 531.000	400.00000	212,400.00	800.00000	424,800.00		
	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (3'-0" X 1'-9") ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0230	0514228 118.000	400.00000	47,200.00	800.00000	94,400.00		
	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 1'-9") ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0240	0521001 3,168.000	4.00000	12,672.00	4.00000	12,672.00		
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS c.i.						
0250	0601064 7.000	4,500.00000	31,500.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00		
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE c.y.						
0260	0601107 16.000	2,000.00000	32,000.00	3,200.00000	51,200.00		
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE c.y. ** See Special Provisions **						
0270	0601118 76.000	1,100.00000	83,600.00	2,000.00000	152,000.00		
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE c.y.						
0280	0601121 158.000	420.00000	66,360.00	520.00000	82,160.00		
	PARAPET CONCRETE l.f.						
0300	0601733.60 20.000	600.00000	12,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00		
	CLASS PCC03360 ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0310	0602030 13,800.000	3.00000	41,400.00	5.00000	69,000.00		
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.						
0320	0603233 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
	GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0330	0603900 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
	CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0340	0702075	20.000	600.00000	12,000.00	800.00000	16,000.00	
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILES	ea.					
0350	0702502	1,700.000	100.00000	170,000.00	140.00000	238,000.00	
	DRIVING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	l.f.					
0360	0702503	1,700.000	80.00000	136,000.00	80.00000	136,000.00	
	FURNISHING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	l.f.					
0370	0702563	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	35,000.00000	70,000.00	
	TEST PILE (CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 90' LONG)	ea.					
0380	0702797	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.					
0390	0703008	173.000	100.00000	17,300.00	180.00000	31,140.00	
	HEAVY RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0400	0703012	38.000	100.00000	3,800.00	180.00000	6,840.00	
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					
0410	0707009	203.000	110.00000	22,330.00	120.00000	24,360.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0420	0708001	90.000	18.00000	1,620.00	40.00000	3,600.00	
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0430	0716000	278.000	100.00000	27,800.00	650.00000	180,700.00	
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.					
0440	0755014	341.000	6.00000	2,046.00	15.00000	5,115.00	
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.					
0450	0819002	162.000	28.00000	4,536.00	90.00000	14,580.00	
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0460	0822100.01	660.000	50.00000	33,000.00	180.00000	118,800.00	
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	I.f.					
0470	0822100.02	80.000	60.00000	4,800.00	240.00000	19,200.00	
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	I.f.					
0480	0822100.03	80.000	60.00000	4,800.00	240.00000	19,200.00	
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (BOLTED)	I.f.					
0490	0822101.01	480.000	8.00000	3,840.00	20.00000	9,600.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	I.f.					
0500	0910031	4.000	6,100.00000	24,400.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00	
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.					
0510	0910172	108.000	45.00000	4,860.00	50.00000	5,400.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	I.f.					
0520	0910300	700.000	45.00000	31,500.00	50.00000	35,000.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	I.f.					
0530	0910301	63.000	60.00000	3,780.00	65.00000	4,095.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	I.f.					
0540	0910400	125.000	35.00000	4,375.00	40.00000	5,000.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	I.f.					
0550	0910401	125.000	40.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	6,250.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	I.f.					
0560	0911923	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0570	0912502	64.000	60.00000	3,840.00	60.00000	3,840.00	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE)	I.f.					
0580	0912503	1,047.000	8.00000	8,376.00	10.00000	10,470.00	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	I.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0590	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0600	0939001	28.000	1.00000	28.00	75.00000	2,100.00	
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0610	0943001	153.000	1.00000	153.00	10.00000	1,530.00	
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
0620	0944000	971.000	2.00000	1,942.00	15.00000	14,565.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0630	0949303	30.000	60.00000	1,800.00	80.00000	2,400.00	
	ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					
0640	0949348	3.000	100.00000	300.00	80.00000	240.00	
	MYRICA PENSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 15"- 18" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0650	0949586	120.000	5.00000	600.00	7.00000	840.00	
	SOLIDAGO SEMPERVIRENS, SEASIDE GOLDENROD, 2" PLUG	ea.					
0660	0949875	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	WETLAND PLANTINGS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0670	0950019	265.000	12.00000	3,180.00	15.00000	3,975.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0680	0950202	1,424.000	2.00000	2,848.00	2.00000	2,848.00	
	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0690	0952051	2,200.000	6.00000	13,200.00	7.00000	15,400.00	
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0700	0969062	9.000	5,000.00000	45,000.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0710	0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0720	0970007	96.000	1.00000	96.00	65.00000	6,240.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0730	0971001	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0740	0974001	38.000	800.00000	30,400.00	700.00000	26,600.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
0750	0975004	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	895,000.00000	895,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0760	0976002	650.000	2.00000	1,300.00	1.00000	650.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0770	0977001	20.000	0.01000	0.20	30.00000	600.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0780	0978002	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	80.00000	1,600.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0790	0979003	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0800	0980020	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0810	1131002	246.000	50.00000	12,300.00	50.00000	12,300.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0820	1205207	16.000	25.00000	400.00	20.00000	320.00	
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0830	1206023 (1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0840	1208931 24.000	140.00000	3,360.00	100.00000	2,400.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0850	1209114 1,200.000	1.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
0860	1209124 1,200.000	1.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
0870	1209131 24.000	3.00000	72.00	5.00000	120.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							
0880	1210101 1,200.000	1.00000	1,200.00	2.00000	2,400.00		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0890	1210102 1,200.000	1.00000	1,200.00	2.00000	2,400.00		
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0900	1210105 24.000	10.00000	240.00	10.00000	240.00		
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
0910	1220027 350.000	35.00000	12,250.00	40.00000	14,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0920	1300007 50.000	70.00000	3,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00		
EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0930	1300061 (1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
WATER MAIN SUPPORT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0940	1301017 (1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TEMPORARY WATER MAIN CROSSING ** See Special Provisions **						
0950	1301084 180.000	180.00000	32,400.00	200.00000	36,000.00		
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **						
0960	1301516 4.000	150.00000	600.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00		
	12" 45 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND ** See Special Provisions **						
0970	1301654 (1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE INSTALLED ON BRIDGE(WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **						
0980	1301900 2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00		
	HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST ** See Special Provisions **						
0990	1302051 2.000	100.00000	200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
	RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **						
1000	1304065 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
	REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **						
1010	1304123 50.000	70.00000	3,500.00	150.00000	7,500.00		
	COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **						
1020	1309301 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **						
1030	1802210.04 1.000	400.00000	400.00	600.00000	600.00		
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)						
1040	1802210.07 3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	600.00000	1,800.00		
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)						
1050	1802210.14 4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	600.00000	2,400.00		
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1060	1802210.21	2.000	400.00000	800.00	600.00000	1,200.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
1070	1802211.04	1.000	100.00000	100.00	300.00000	300.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					
1080	1802211.07	3.000	100.00000	300.00	300.00000	900.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
1090	1802211.14	4.000	100.00000	400.00	300.00000	1,200.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
1100	1802211.21	2.000	100.00000	200.00	300.00000	600.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
2000	0514719	43.000	5,000.00000	215,000.00	7,200.00000	309,600.00	
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT	c.y.					
	** See Special Provisions **						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,739,986.20		\$5,965,835.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,739,986.20</b>		<b>\$5,965,835.00</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum